
Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design 
integrity when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

It is a violation of  Copyright law to make and distribute copies of  electronic designs or artwork. 
Electronic designs are licensed to the original purchaser for use at one location. ©2016 OESD, LLC. All rights reserved.

Kaleidoscope Flowers
#12657 / 13 Designs

12657-01  Flower 1
1.98 X 3.49 .in

50.29 X 88.65 mm
3,107 St.

12657-02  Flower 2
2.60 X 4.48 .in

66.04 X 113.79 mm
2,709 St.

12657-03  Flower 3
1.96 X 2.00 .in

49.78 X 50.80 mm
1,502 St.

12657-04  Flower 4
5.52 X 7.90 .in

140.21 X 200.66 mm
7,218 St.

12657-05  Flower 5
3.26 X 5.45 .in

82.80 X 138.43 mm
4,265 St.

12657-06  Flower 6
3.40 X 3.44 .in

86.36 X 87.38 mm
1,733 St.

12657-07  Flower 7
5.24 X 5.59 .in

133.10 X 141.99 mm
3,975 St.

12657-08  Flower 8
4.95 X 5.50 .in

125.73 X 139.70 mm
4,271 St.

12657-09  Flower 9
1.68 X 1.73 .in

42.67 X 43.94 mm
880 St.

12657-10  Flower 10
2.44 X 2.44 .in

61.98 X 61.98 mm
922 St.

12657-11  Accent 1
1.69 X 1.64 .in

42.93 X 41.66 mm
643 St.

12657-12  Accent 2
1.03 X 1.04 .in

26.16 X 26.42 mm
360 St.
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Kaleidoscope Flowers
#12657 / 13 Designs

12657-13  Accent 3
2.55 X 2.45 .in

64.77 X 62.23 mm
465 St.



Listings below indicate color sample, stitching order and suggested thread color number. Most numbers indicate Isacord thread. Colors beginning with 20501 refer to 
YLI Fine Metallics, 7 refer to Yenmet Metallic, 8 refer to YLI Variations Variegated Thread and 9 refer to Isacord Multicolor Variegated.

It is a violation of  Copyright law to make and distribute copies of  electronic designs or artwork. 
Electronic designs are licensed to the original purchaser for use at one location. ©2016 OESD, LLC. All rights reserved.

Kaleidoscope Flowers
#12657 / 13 Designs

12657-01  Flower 1
n	 1.	Light Yellow Detail...................................................... 0630
n	 2.	Dark Gold Detail......................................................... 0824
n	 3.	Gold Detail................................................................. 0704
n	 4.	Dark Orange Detail.................................................... 0922
n	 5.	Red Orange Detail..................................................... 0931
n	 6.	Orange Detail............................................................. 0904
n	 7.	Brown Detail............................................................... 0933
n	 8.	Green Detail............................................................... 5833

12657-02  Flower 2
	 1.	Hot Pink Detail........................................................... 2508
n	 2.	Pink Detail.................................................................. 2532
n	 3.	Rose Detail................................................................. 2530
n	 4.	Pink Tulip Detail......................................................... 2155
n	 5.	Blush Detail................................................................ 2171
n	 6.	Light Pink Detail......................................................... 2650
n	 7.	Plum Detail................................................................. 2640
n	 8.	Brown Detail................................................................1154
n	 9.	Tan Detail....................................................................1141
n	 10.	Redwood Detail.......................................................... 0933
n	 11.	Green Detail............................................................... 5933

12657-03  Flower 3
n	 1.	Violet Detail................................................................ 3130
n	 2.	White Detail................................................................ 0015
n	 3.	Red Detail.................................................................. 1753

12657-04  Flower 4
n	 1.	Blue-Green Detail........................................................5115
n	 2.	Lime Green Detail...................................................... 5633
n	 3.	Emerald Green Detail................................................. 5510
n	 4.	Mint Green Detail....................................................... 5610
n	 5.	Jalapeno Green Detail............................................... 6051
n	 6.	Brown Detail................................................................1154
n	 7.	Tan Detail....................................................................1141
n	 8.	Redwood Detail.......................................................... 0933
n	 9.	Purple Detail............................................................... 2504
n	 10.	Light Blue Detail......................................................... 3910
n	 11.	Blue Detail.................................................................. 4103

12657-05  Flower 5
n	 1.	Champagne Yellow Detail.......................................... 0532
n	 2.	Pink Detail.................................................................. 1840
n	 3.	Orchid Detail.............................................................. 2732
n	 4.	Plum Detail................................................................. 2640
n	 5.	Gold Metallic Detail.......................................... (S-12)7001
n	 6.	Silver Metallic Detail.........................................(SN-1)7005
n	 7.	Hot Pink Detail........................................................... 2220
n	 8.	Purple Detail............................................................... 2704

12657-06  Flower 6
n	 1.	Purple Detail............................................................... 2704
n	 2.	Orchid Detail.............................................................. 2732
n	 3.	Pink Detail.................................................................. 1840
n	 4.	Gold Metallic Detail.......................................... (S-12)7001

12657-07  Flower 7
n	 1.	Blue Detail.................................................................. 3920
n	 2.	Multicolor Ocean Blue Detail...................................... 9605
n	 3.	Tropical Blue Detail.................................................... 3901
n	 4.	Silver Metallic Detail.........................................(SN-1)7005
n	 5.	Tan Detail....................................................................1133
n	 6.	Multicolor Bark Detail................................................. 9302
n	 7.	Multicolor Saffron Detail............................................. 9925
n	 8.	Gold Metallic Detail.......................................... (S-12)7001
n	 9.	Pink Detail.................................................................. 1840
n	 10.	Orchid Detail.............................................................. 2732
n	 11.	Multicolor Tulip Detail................................................. 9912
n	 12.	Gold Metallic Detail.......................................... (S-12)7001

12657-08  Flower 8
n	 1.	Mystic Blue Detail....................................................... 4952
n	 2.	Blue-Green Detail........................................................5115
n	 3.	Purple Detail............................................................... 3030
n	 4.	Forest Green Detail.................................................... 5005
n	 5.	Celery Green Detail.................................................... 5832
n	 6.	Liberty Gold Detail...................................................... 0824
n	 7.	Dark Rust Detail......................................................... 1335
n	 8.	Trellis Green Detail.................................................... 5210
n	 9.	Pink Detail.................................................................. 1840
n	 10.	Light Green Detail...................................................... 5220

12657-09  Flower 9
n	 1.	Multicolor Bark Detail................................................. 9302
n	 2.	Red Detail.................................................................. 1753
n	 3.	Multicolor Sweetheart Detail...................................... 9405
n	 4.	Gold Metallic Detail.......................................... (S-12)7001

12657-10  Flower 10
n	 1.	Multicolor Tulip Detail................................................. 9912
n	 2.	Purple Detail............................................................... 2704
n	 3.	Orchid Detail.............................................................. 2732
n	 4.	Gold Metallic Detail.......................................... (S-12)7001

12657-11  Accent 1
n	 1.	Bright Green Detail..................................................... 5610
n	 2.	Light Blue Detail......................................................... 3910
n	 3.	Blue Detail.................................................................. 4103

12657-12  Accent 2
n	 1.	Blue-Green Detail........................................................5115
n	 2.	Bright Green Detail..................................................... 5610
n	 3.	Plum Detail................................................................. 2504

12657-13  Accent 3
n	 1.	Single Color Design................................................... 0824

Isacord / Yenmet Metallic Thread Colors Used in “Kaleidoscope Flowers”
Collection #12657

0015  White 
0532  Champagne 
0630  Buttercup 
0704  Gold 
0824  Liberty Gold 
0904  Spanish Gold 
0922  Ashley Gold 
0931  Honey 
0933  Redwood 
1133  Peru 
1141  Tan 
1154  Penny 
1335  Dark Rust 
1753  Strawberries N’ Cream
1840  Corsage 
2155  Pink Tulip 
2171  Blush 
2220  Tropicana 

2504  Plum 
2508  Hot Pink 
2530  Rose 
2532  Pretty in Pink 
2640  Frosted Plum 
2650  Impatiens 
2704  Purple Passion 
2732  Frosted Orchid 
3030  Amethyst 
3130  Dawn of  Violet 
3901  Tropical Blue 
3910  Crystal Blue 
3920  Chicory 
4103  California Blue 
4952  Mystic Ocean 
5005  Rain Forest 
5115  Baccarat Green 
5210  Trellis Green 

5220  Silver Sage 
5510  Emerald 
5610  Bright Mint 
5633  Lime 
5832  Celery 
5833  Limabean 
5933  Grasshopper 
6051  Jalapeno 
7001  (S1-2) 24 kt. Gold
7005  (SN-1) Silver
9302  Bark
9405  Sweetheart 
9605  Ocean 
9912  Tulip
9925  Saffron


